
ORDINANCE # 17-0711-1 

MEETING DATE ORDINANCE 

 FY2017-18 

 

Be it ordained that the regular meeting of the Sandwich Public Library District 

Board of Trustees shall be held at 6:30PM at the Sandwich Public Library District, 

925 S Main Street, Sandwich, Illinois, on the following dates: 

Tuesday, July 11, 2017 

 

Tuesday, January 9, 2018 

Tuesday, August 8, 2017 

 

Tuesday, February 13, 2018 

Tuesday, September 12, 2017 

 

Tuesday, March 13, 2018 

Tuesday, October 10, 2017 

 

Tuesday, April 10, 2018 

Tuesday, November 14, 2017 

 

Tuesday, May 8, 2018 

Tuesday, December 12, 2017 Tuesday, June 12, 2018 

 

This Ordinance is effective immediately upon adoption. 

Adopted at the Regular Meeting, July 11, 2017. 

 

Posted: July 13, 2017. 

      Board of Trustees of Sandwich  

      Public Library District 

 

 

 

      By:   Nancy Sanders 

       Nancy Sanders, President, Board of Trustees 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

Denise Ii 

Denise Ii, Secretary, Board of Trustees 


